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For KOG Uae: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION %, > -1
-$ 00
Efiaciive Date:
e Z Ot & Gias ConseRvATION Dvision CORBEBTE[h"“""""‘
s6a? [YJves [Jno NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL Alu-nn-tlurlu
Aust be approved by KCC five {5) days prior 1o commaencing well
Expected Spud Date: MAY 1 2010 Spot Descriplior:
g nd o - A L BN mp.f an“ (e Bw
orenmoe: omess 3077 < X et e B e
Name: _JOHNSON Ol LofRE lw of ><
Address 1: 258 east HIGHWAY 36 is.secrion: DXneguer [ Jireguar? K&-—
Cay: mu.zwm State: K3 Zip: 67861, 4TS County: Roooé's'.: aon e Peten -
Conisit Parson:_kevin joh - Frer—
Phone: 17855436171 = m"mm GROVER SOUTH et 2
33493 o -
CONTRACTOR: Liconsod
RACTOR: Licoraet. :xanmlmm P [Jves N0
Wl Drilad For: Walf Ciass: Tipe Equipment: ) mumomiwmmmm 0
7 B3 Ground Surface Elevation: 19104 foot
O Erth Rec ".""Hm Waator welt within ona-quarter mila: No
Dieposal |__]Cable 180
Selemic ; # of Holes Dapih 10 bothom of fresh waler: e
B"""‘- Depih 1o botion: of usable water: 900
Surlace Pipe by Alermate: l
UUONWO: ol well inlormaiion as follows: Lm“mmp-gbgﬁ - &)P mfd
Operator; Langth of Conductor Pipe (f any):
Wl Name: Projected Total Depth: 3600 -
Original Compleion Date: _________ Oniginal TotaiDep:____ Formation ot Total Depth: _ARS ___
Water for Driling Operasions:
Directional, Dovisied or Hoskzonial wollbore? [JveeXno mm
 Yos, true vertical dopth: DWR Pormit #- 23375 -
Botorn Hole Locationt mmumwmm [
KCC DT & VWS Coras be takae? [ Jvee .No
if Yes, proposed zone: RECEIVED
Oil 7 bes Logsa. svbmitlec AFFOAVIT MAY 2 1 2010
mwwmummmmmmauuuwmxasstm )
ftis agreed that the following minimusm requivements will be met: M¥\NAS: o 25 F\ML KCC WICHITA
1. Notify the appropriaie disirict office priorto spudding of well; Ay ;70.[9 FiluL.

2. A copy of the approved nolice of intent 10 drill shalf be poatad on each diling rig;

3. The minimum amount of sisface pipe as spacifiad below shell be set by circudating cement o the 10p; in all cases surtace pipe shall be set
through alt unconeciidated materials plus 8 minimum of 20 feet N0 the underiying lormmation

‘£ mhemlhMh&,mmﬂmhwmhﬁadﬁmﬂmhﬂmm&myﬂbm

5. Tha sppropriate disrict office wi be noliied before well is elther plugged or production casing is cemented n;

6. if an ALTERNATE it COMPLETION, production pips shall be cemented from below any usable water 1o surface within 720 DMYS of spud date.
Or pursuant 10 Appendix "B" - Easterr Kanees suriace casing order #133,891-C, which applies 1o the KCC District 3 area, akernam | comenting
mmust be completed within 30 days of the apud date or the well shall be plugged. Iy alif cases, NOTIFY disirict office prior to any cementing.

1 heraby cariify that the stalements made hersin are true and correct 1o the Wﬁm
o MARCH 262010 wdm"mw é 6 84 operaToR

»
3
For KCC Use ONMLY - Flig Dl Pt Application (form COP-1) with iriant % Dril:
wiess. 2 (03— 23803-00-CD . Fle Compleon Fonn ACO. | ik 20 ey o st e ~
- acreage attribution plat acconding o proration orderns;
Conduxctor pipe redquired Nors foet - Notify appropriste district ofice 48 hours prior 10 workover or re-eniry:
Minimum suriace pipe requred mnmﬂiﬁ - Submit phugging sapost (CP-4) aller plugging i complelod (within 80 days). |
ww!&l&J'Jf“a"'Dbelqwlb - Obtain writion approval belore disposing or injecting salt waer. ©0
e J = - i this parmit has sxpind (Sae: aushorinod expirsiion date) plessa
This suhortzstion expies: s i~ 21~ 0 [ ]
(This. auorizsiion vold i ariling not starisd wthin 12 monia of approwel deie.) m::mmmuuu::m RECE ’VFDD
Signahwe of Operalor or Agent: ) 10N
Spud dase: Agent:

MAR‘Z?‘ZGI

CONGET “ATION DIVIC'ON
RRNCIES: .o WICHTA, 15

Mall to: m-mmuos.n—u-mmmw 6raoa



Side T

LoRLESED
e CoR

RECTED

if the intended wel} is in & prorsted or speced feid, pisase fully compiete this side of the form. |f the intendad well Is in 2 prorated or spaced fleld
complets the plat below showing that the well will be properly locatad in relationship to other wels producing from the commaen source of supply. Plaase
show aii the wolls and within 1 mils of the bounderies of the propoeed acreage aftribution unit kor gas wells and within 1/2 mile of tha boundaries of the

proposad acreage aitritution unit for of wells.
API No. 15 - [b&‘ﬂm'w'w

Operator; JOHNSON OiL Location of Wel County: ROOKS

Loage: JOHNSON 2,629 . toettom PN /[] 8 Line of Section T
Well Number: > e, YU 4 fout from E Iwunds.eimCBMELJ
Field: GROVER SOUTH Sac. 26 1-'"17 S A’ e w

Number of Acras attributable to woll:

QTRAOTROTR/QTR of acreage; _SE

™ is Section: [XJReguiar or [} imeguier
at 1 Section Is kreguter, locate wall from nearest comner boundary.
Section comer uead: [_JNe [_Inw[ Jse[ Jsw
PLAT

{Show location of the well and shade attritasable acreage for proraied or spacod wolls. )

{Show footage jo the nearest lease or unkt boundary kina.)

Ly - ;

22

NOTE: In afl cases locatbe the spot of the proposed driling locsion.

C O RﬂE 1 (0
................ Y\/T Eﬁs
................ wWE RECEIVED
MAY 2 1 2010
........ KCC W’CH’TA
............................... R P
......... T
................................... w
MAR 9 g 2010

In plotting the proposad location of the well, you must show:
1. The manner In which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section ine, £.6. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surTounding saciiE o VATICA, DIVISION

4 sections, etc.

WICHITA, KS

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the soulh / north and east / west cutside secion ines.
3. The distance o the nearast lease or unit boundary line (in footage).
4, i proposad location is located within a prorated or spaced fleld a cerlificate of acreage altribution plal muet be attachad: {CO-7 for oil wells;

CG-8 for gas wells).



. CoRRECTED

KaNsAs CORPORATION COMMISSION Forn CDP-4
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Aprt 2004

Form must be Typed
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Subemit in Duplicate QDRREBTED

Operator Name: JOHNSON OIL License Numbes: 3077

Opesator Address: 258 gast HIGHWAY 36 PHILLIPSBURG KS 67661
Contact Person: kevin johrison Phone amber 1785 543 6171

Lease Name & Well No.. JOHNSON 3 Pit Location (QQQQ):

Type of Pit: Pitis: SEhé"J_ SE _ NW

[Jememency Pt [] Bum Pa DI Proposes [ Jeetng | soc 26 wup 7 g 19 [Jeest DY west
[(] setmng P £X] Oviling Pt ¥ Evisting. date conelncled: _ 2829 et wom Drorts | Lsouth Line of Section

[CJworkover Pit [] Hawr-on Pie 889 |7U4" — ) 1
e | o L= B 2

1,000 mbiay| ROOKS ¢

I8 the pit located in a Sensiive Ground Water Area? DJves [ N0 Chioride concantration: mgA
(For Emeegency P8 and Setling PRs only)

7

AT

Is the bottom below ground level? Astificial Lines? How is the pit lined if a plastic iner is not used?
D ves [ no [Jree Ko CLAY TYPE SOIL
Pit dimensions (@l bulworking pits): "0 ength@lset) "0 With (feet) T wa sweiris
Mmmwbmm—s (oot} O Y
f the pit is lined give a brief description of the finer Describe procedures for pesiodic mainlenance and delenmining
MAY 2 1 2o
KCC W
Distance to neanest waler wal within one-mile of pit Depihto shallowestfreshwater 20 feet. ARl
Source of information:
20 ot Dephofwsterwell___ 52  foet ] messuwed X1 west ownee I"_"me X1 kowr
Emergency, Seltling and Burm Pits ONLY: Drifing, Workover and Haul-OF Pite ONLY:
Producing Formation: Type of material ullized in drilling/woriover; FRESH WATER MUD
Number of producing wells on lease: Number of working pits 1o be utiizad: 5
Barmels of fud produced dally: Abandonment procedure: TRUCK FLUIDS AND
EVAPORAPORATION
Does the slope from the tank batlery allow ali spilfled fluids to
flow into the pit? DmDNo Dl pits must be closed within: 365 days of spud date. RECEIVED

o Q-

1 hereby certify that the above statemenis are true and comact 10 the best of My knowledge and belief.

. MAR 2 9 2010
N LNV W —
“ W.f

Date

or Agent WICH!TA, K3
KCG OFFICE USE OMNLY sweelPit [ | RFAC[X] rRFas[]
-2 10
Dute Received: 3 - 2% - S0 _ Permit Number: Permit Date:__5 -390 - (&> Losse inspecion: [K] ves [ N0

Malt to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



PR CORNEAED
OIL. WELL EXHIBIT 75 To 3-23063-¢0c0

FOR LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF A PROPOSED OIL WELL IN THE SOUTHEAST
QUARTER, OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER, OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH,
RANGE 19 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M., COUNTY OF ROOKS, STATE OF KANSAS.

ronD 2* AMETER. BURERD 4/
ﬂeu.nzu;m BRASS o 0
SIXTEENTH CORNER %
S %

>
!
FOUND 3° DIWMETER BUREAU OF %EJ( %;@:‘:;Tmm \ g\
NORTHEAST CORNER OF SPILLWAY a
gﬂavamu = 194478 §2>}< \ q‘;é\ ' l
\
" x Ve ‘ 3
J ﬂ » ag&ii&;g‘ £ N%‘gﬂjﬂg’_‘g
I FOND 27 DIAMETER BUREAU OF
T TR cone
T \
T \
GAS LINE LOCATION BASED ON
RECENED  S%we m ke \\
MAY 24 7"
KCC WICHITE NEAS GO :ussm
Scale: 1" = 100 MAR 29 20 &
OO LA
0 50 100 200 \

B.E.B. AND ASSOCIATES

410 Weast Wilton Street
Norton, Kansas 67654
Phone: 785—874—4664

FILE NO. ROOKS—260719~JOHNSON.2



\4 Mark Parkinson, Governor

—
K A N s A s Thomos E. Wright, Chairman

Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION

March 30, 2010

Johnson Qil
258 East Highway 36

Phillipsburg, KS 67661-9475 QORRECT E 0

RE: Drilting Pit Application
Johnson Lease Well No. 3
NW/4 Sec. 26-07S-19W
Rooks County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve
pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the
free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as
practical after drilling operations have ceased. Keep pits away from draw/creek.

If production casing is set all completion flulds shall be removed from the working pits
daily. NO completion flulds or non-exempt wastes shalil be piaced in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken {0 an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (785)
625-0550 when the fiuids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:

www.kce state. ks us/conservationfforms.

A copy of this letter should be posted In the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill. if you have any questions or concems please feel free to contact the undersigned at the
above address.

Sincerely,

hy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department RECEIVED
cc: district MAY 2 ¢ 2nen
KCC WICH:1/
CONSERVATION DIVISION

Finney State Office Building, 130 §. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
{316)337-6200 * Fax: (316} 337-6211 * htp:/ikecks.gov/



Raooks County Minimum Surface Casings | Page 1 of' 1

. e . . /3163~ 2226 3 OO
Minimum Surface Casing Requirements

Minimum surface casing requirements for protecting fresh and usable water and to meet alternate #1 on Intent
to Drill cards, Form C-1
S=8ection, T=Township, R=Range

In T.68, T.9S and T.108S, cement surface pipe through the Dakota formation plus 20 feet into the underlying
formation except where local areas of usable water occur in the Cheyenne sandstone, in which case, protection
must be extended 20 feet into the Permian.

Rooks County

The following options are open:

(a) cement surface pipe through the Dakota plus 20 feet into the underlying formation or
(b) cement surface pipe through all fresh water and/or unconsolidated material plus 20 feet below the
base of the Dakota to the surface.

If (b) is used and the hole is dry, refer to K.A.R. 82-3-114. In all cases, a minimum of 50 feet of surface pipe is
required.

In T.7S and T.8S, protection shall be as outlined above except in the following areas: RECEIVED
Township 7 South, R.17W, below surface elevation 1860 feet MAY 21 20m
Townships 7 and 8 South, R.18W, below surface elevation 1880 feet v e
Townships 7 and 8 South, R.19W, below surface elevation 1920 feet -<( KCC WICH
Townships 7 and 8 South, R.20W, below surface elevation 1960 feet

Within these areas, large surface pipe or 8 5/8 inch surface pipe systems may be used. If the large surface pipe
is used, surface pipe of at least 13 3/8 inches in diameter shall be cemented through all unconsolidated material
plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation with a minimum of 40 feet being used. Then the
following options are open:

(a) set intermediate pipe to the Stone Corral (Anhydrite) and cement from the Stone Corral to surface or
(b) cement the production string from the Anhydrite to surface immediately after it has been set.

If (b) is used and the hole is dry, plug per K.A.R. 82-3-114.

If 8 5/8 inch surface pipe is used, it will be set and cemented through all unconsolidated material plus a
minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation. A blowout preventor will be installed and maintained on the
surface pipe until pipe is set or the hole plugged. If serious flow problems occur, the hole will be plugged per
K.AR. 82-3-114.

If the hole is completed and production pipe installed, cement the production string from the Stone Corral
Anhydrite to surface immediately after it has been set. If the hole is dry, plug the hole per K.AR. 82-3-114,

If Alternate 11 is used in the above described special area, follow the procedure outlined in K.A.R. 82-3-106.

The option for 120 days to complete cementing is not available and the operator shall cement production casing
from Stone Corral (Anhydrite) to surface immediately.

http://www kee ks.gov/conservation/casing/rooks.htm 3/30/2010



